We regularly measure our exposure to interest rate risk. We assess interest rate risk and manage our interest rate exposure on an
ongoing basis by comparing our interest rate sensitive assets to our interest rate sensitive liabilities. Based on that review, we determine whether
or not any hedging transactions are necessary to mitigate exposure to changes in interest rates.

S-54

Edgar Filing: ARES CAPITAL CORP - Form 497

63

Table of Contents

   While hedging activities may mitigate our exposure to adverse fluctuations in interest rates, certain hedging transactions that we may
enter into in the future, such as interest rate swap agreements, may also limit our ability to participate in the benefits of lower interest rates with
respect to our portfolio investments. In addition, there can be no assurance that we will be able to effectively hedge our interest rate risk.

   Based on our September 30, 2014, balance sheet, the following table shows the annual impact on net income of base rate changes in
interest rates (considering interest rate floors for variable rate instruments) assuming no changes in our investment and borrowing structure:

(in millions)
Basis Point Change

Interest
Income

Interest
Expense

Net
Income(1)

Up 300 basis points $ 139.6 $ 21.4 $ 118.2
Up 200 basis points $ 67.4 $ 14.2 $ 53.2
Up 100 basis points $ (3.6) $ 7.1 $ (10.7)
Down 100 basis points $ 6.7 $ (1.2) $ 7.9
Down 200 basis points $ 6.7 $ (1.2) $ 7.9
Down 300 basis points $ 6.7 $ (1.2) $ 7.9

(1)
Excludes the impact of income based fees. See Note 3 to our consolidated financial statements for the three and nine months ended
September 30, 2014 for more information on the income based fees.

   Based on our December 31, 2013 balance sheet, the following table shows the annual impact on net income of base rate changes in
interest rates (considering interest rate floors for variable rate instruments) assuming no changes in our investment and borrowing structure:

(in millions)
Basis Point Change

Interest
Income

Interest
Expense

Net
Income(1)

Up 300 basis points $ 98.2 $ 5.6 $ 92.6
Up 200 basis points $ 38.7 $ 3.7 $ 35.0
Up 100 basis points $ (19.0) $ 1.9 $ (20.9)
Down 100 basis points $ 6.3 $ (0.3) $ 6.6
Down 200 basis points $ 6.3 $ (0.3) $ 6.6
Down 300 basis points $ 6.3 $ (0.3) $ 6.6

(1)
Excludes the impact of income based fees. See Note 3 to our consolidated financial statements for the three and nine months ended
September 30, 2014 for more information on the income based fees.

S-55

Edgar Filing: ARES CAPITAL CORP - Form 497

64

Table of Contents

 SENIOR SECURITIES
(dollar amounts in thousands, except per share data)

   Information about our senior securities (including preferred stock, debt securities and other indebtedness) is shown in the following
tables as of the end of each fiscal year ended December 31 since we commenced operations and as of September 30, 2014. The report of our